

Supervisor: (845) 688-7165 Police: (845) 688-9902 Town Clerk: (845) 688-5004 Justice Court: (845) 688-5005 Assessor: (845) 688-5003 ZBA/ZEO/Planning: (845) 688-5008 Highway: (845) 688-9901 Fax: (845) 688-2041

"The Heart of the Park...Where the Eagle Soars" Town of Shandaken P.O. Box 134, 7209 Rte. 28, Shandaken, NY 12480

www.shandaken.us

December 19, 2020

## Town of Shandaken County of Ulster State of New York

The Town of Shandaken Town Board conducted a Special Meeting on Thursday November 19, 2020 at 9:30 am. Shandaken Town Hall. 7209 Rt. 28 Shandaken, NY

Call to Order Pledge of Allegiance Roll Call

**Members Present** 

Robert A. Stanley – Supervisor Kyle R. Steen - Board Member Kevin VanBlarcum – Board Member

Absent Absent Peter DiSclafani – Board Member Faye Storms – Board Member

Recording Secretary Joyce Grant - Town Clerk

On November 17<sup>th</sup>, 2020 - The Town Board of the Town of Shandaken hereby sets a Special Meeting for 11/19/20 at 9:30 am to amend the Big Indian Fire District Budget.

On a VanBlarcum/Steen Motion -the Town Board voted to raise the Big Indian Fire District Budget amt to \$117,619. As requested by the Fire District. The Town Board also confirmed that the Phoenicia Fire District amt is \$270,000.00

On a VanBlarcum/Steen Motion – the Town Board voted to advertise for a temporary Secretary for the Building/Zoning Dept. 3 days a week. 3 Meetings a month. \$12 per hr. Meeting adjourned at 9:43 Signed this 19<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2020

Joyce Grant - Town Clerk